
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 1  
Stipulation Extending Trial-Related Deadlines (2:16-CV-06164-JAK-AS) 

 

XAVIER BECERRA 
Attorney General of California 
STEPAN A. HAYTAYAN 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
JONATHAN M. EISENBERG 
Deputy Attorney General 
P. PATTY LI 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 266937 

455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 
San Francisco, CA  94102-7004 
Telephone:  (415) 703-1577 
Fax:  (415) 703-1234 
E-mail:  Patty.Li@doj.ca.gov 

Attorneys for Defendant Xavier Becerra,  
Attorney General of the State of California 
 
C.D. Michel – SBN 144258 
Joshua R. Dale – SBN 209942 
Sean A. Brady – SBN 262007 
Anna M. Barvir – SBN 268728 
MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.  
180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 
Long Beach, CA 90802 
Telephone: (562) 216-4444 
Facsimile: (562) 216-4445   
Email: cmichel@michellawyers.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs  
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

WESTERN DIVISION 
      
MICHELLE FLANAGAN, et al.,  
 

Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
CALIFORNIA ATTORNEY 
GENERAL XAVIER BECERRA, in 
his official capacity as Attorney 
General of the State of California, et 
al., 
 

Defendants. 
 

Case No.: 2:16-cv-06164-JAK-AS 
 
STIPULATION EXTENDING 
TRIAL-RELATED DEADLINES 
 
Judge:            Hon. John A. Kronstadt 
Trial Date: February 6, 2018 
Action Filed: August 17, 2016 

 
 
 
 

Case 2:16-cv-06164-JAK-AS   Document 76   Filed 12/08/17   Page 1 of 3   Page ID #:2766



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 2  
Stipulation Extending Trial-Related Deadlines (2:16-CV-06164-JAK-AS) 

 

Plaintiffs Michelle Flanagan, Samuel Golden, Dominic Nardone, Jacob 

Perkio, and the California Rifle & Pistol Association (“Plaintiffs”) and Defendant 

California Attorney General Xavier Becerra (“Defendant”) (collectively, “the 

Parties”), by and through their respective counsel, hereby stipulate and agree as 

follows:  

WHEREAS, as set forth in the attached Declaration of P. Patty Li, the Parties 

filed motions for summary judgment (ECF Nos. 45 and 48) that were heard by the 

Court on November 6, 2017 (ECF No. 68);  

WHEREAS, the scheduling order (ECF No. 38) sets December 4, 2017 as 

the date for “anticipated ruling on all motions”;  

WHEREAS, the scheduling order (ECF No. 38) also sets various trial-related 

deadlines based on December 4, 2017 as the anticipated date for ruling on all 

motions, including December 11, 2017 as the “Last day to file direct testimony 

declarations”; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to have the benefit of the Court’s rulings on the 

motions for summary judgment as they engage in trial-preparation efforts; 

THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Parties hereby stipulate 

to extending all trial-related deadlines in the scheduling order (ECF No. 38) to dates 

that will be determined after the Court issues its rulings on the motions for 

summary judgment.  

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

Case 2:16-cv-06164-JAK-AS   Document 76   Filed 12/08/17   Page 2 of 3   Page ID #:2767



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 3  
Stipulation Extending Trial-Related Deadlines (2:16-CV-06164-JAK-AS) 

 

IT IS SO STIPULATED. 

 
Dated: December 8, 2017   XAVIER BECERRA 

Attorney General of California 
STEPAN A. HAYTAYAN 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
JONATHAN M. EISENBERG 
Deputy Attorney General 

 
 
       /s/ P. Patty Li     
      P. PATTY LI 
      Deputy Attorney General 

Attorneys for Defendant California Attorney  
General Xavier Becerra 
 

 
Dated: December 8, 2017   MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
 
 
       /s/ Sean A. Brady     
      Sean A. Brady 
      Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

 

Pursuant to Local Rule 5-4.3.4(a)(2), the below filer attests that concurrence 

in the filing of this document has been obtained from the above signatories. 

 
Dated: December 8, 2017   By:  /s/ P. Patty Li    
       P. Patty Li  
 
 

Case 2:16-cv-06164-JAK-AS   Document 76   Filed 12/08/17   Page 3 of 3   Page ID #:2768


