Case	2:16-cv-06164-JAK-AS Document 76 F	iled 12/08/17 Page 1 of 3 Page ID #:2766	
1	XAVIER BECERRA		
2	Attorney General of California STEPAN A. HAYTAYAN		
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General JONATHAN M. EISENBERG		
4	Deputy Attorney General P. PATTY LI		
5	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 266937	00	
6	455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 San Francisco, CA 94102-7004		
7	Telephone: (415) 703-1577 Fax: (415) 703-1234		
8	E-mail: Patty.Li@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Defendant Xavier Becerra, Attorney General of the State of California		
9	C.D. Michel – SBN 144258		
10	Joshua R. Dale – SBN 209942 Sean A. Brady – SBN 262007		
11	Anna M. Barvir – SBN 268728 MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.		
12	180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 Long Beach, CA 90802		
13	Telephone: (562) 216-4444		
14	Facsimile: (562) 216-4445 Email: cmichel@michellawyers.com Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
15			
16	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
17	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
18	WESTERN DIVISION		
19	MICHELLE FLANAGAN, et al.,	Case No.: 2:16-cv-06164-JAK-AS	
20	Plaintiffs,	STIPULATION EXTENDING TRIAL-RELATED DEADLINES	
21	V.	Judge: Hon. John A. Kronstadt	
22	CALIFORNIA ATTORNEY GENERAL XAVIER BECERRA, i	Trial Date: February 6, 2018	
23	his official capacity as Attorney General of the State of California, e	Action 1 neu. August 17, 2010	
24	al.,		
25	Defendants.		
26			
27			
28			
		1	
	Stipulation Extending Trial-Related Deadlines (2:16-CV-06164-JAK-AS)		

1 Plaintiffs Michelle Flanagan, Samuel Golden, Dominic Nardone, Jacob 2 Perkio, and the California Rifle & Pistol Association ("Plaintiffs") and Defendant 3 California Attorney General Xavier Becerra ("Defendant") (collectively, "the 4 Parties"), by and through their respective counsel, hereby stipulate and agree as 5 follows: 6 WHEREAS, as set forth in the attached Declaration of P. Patty Li, the Parties 7 filed motions for summary judgment (ECF Nos. 45 and 48) that were heard by the 8 Court on November 6, 2017 (ECF No. 68); 9 WHEREAS, the scheduling order (ECF No. 38) sets December 4, 2017 as 10 the date for "anticipated ruling on all motions"; WHEREAS, the scheduling order (ECF No. 38) also sets various trial-related 11 12 deadlines based on December 4, 2017 as the anticipated date for ruling on all motions, including December 11, 2017 as the "Last day to file direct testimony" 13 14 declarations"; and 15 WHEREAS, the Parties wish to have the benefit of the Court's rulings on the 16 motions for summary judgment as they engage in trial-preparation efforts; 17 THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Parties hereby stipulate 18 to extending all trial-related deadlines in the scheduling order (ECF No. 38) to dates that will be determined after the Court issues its rulings on the motions for 19 20 summary judgment. 21 // 22 // 23 // 24 // 25 // 26 // 27 // 28 // 2

Case	2:16-cv-06164-JAK-AS Docum	ent 76 Filed 12/08/17 Page 3 of 3 Page ID #:2768
1	IT IS SO STIPULATED.	
2	Datad: Dacambar 8, 2017	XAVIER BECERRA
3	Dated: December 8, 2017	Attorney General of California STEPAN A. HAYTAYAN
4		Supervising Deputy Attorney General JONATHAN M. EISENBERG
5		Deputy Attorney General
6		/s/P Patty I i
7		/s/ P. Patty Li P. PATTY LI Deputy Attorney General
8		Deputy Attorney General Attorneys for Defendant California Attorney General Xavier Becerra
9		
10	Dated: December 8, 2017	MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
11		
12		<u>/s/ Sean A. Brady</u> Sean A. Brady
13		Attorneys for Plaintiffs
14		
15		
16	Pursuant to Local Rule 5-4.3.4(a)(2), the below filer attests that concurrence	
17	in the filing of this document	t has been obtained from the above signatories.
18	Dated: December 8, 2017	By: <u>/s/ P. Patty Li</u>
19 20		P. Patty Li
20 21		
21		
22		
23 24		
25		
25 26		
20 27		
28		
		3
	Stipulation Extendi	ng Trial-Related Deadlines (2:16-CV-06164-JAK-AS)